©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
MAX803/D
MAX803 Series,
NCP803 Series
Very Low Supply Current
3−Pin Microprocessor

Rpullup
Figure 13. MAX803 RESET Output with Two Supplies
RESET
VCC
VCC
1
MAX803 Series, NCP803 Series
7
ORDERING, MARKING AND THRESHOLD INFORMATION
Part Number Vth*
(V)
Time out**
(ms)
Description Marking Package Shipping†
NCP803SN160T1 1.60 140−460
Open Drain RESET
SCQ SOT23−3
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP803SN160T1G 1.60 140−460 SCQ SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN232T1 2.32 140−460 SQR SOT23−3
NCP803SN232T1G 2.32 140−460 SQR SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN263T1 2.63 140−460 SQC SOT23−3
NCP803SN263T1G 2.63 140−460 SQC SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN293T1 2.93 140−460 SQD SOT23−3
NCP803SN293T1G 2.93 140−460 SQD SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN308T1 3.08 140−460 SQE SOT23−3
NCP803SN308T1G 3.08 140−460 SQE SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN438T1 4.38 140−460 SQF SOT23−3
NCP803SN438T1G 4.38 140−460 SQF SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN463T1 4.63 140−460 SQG SOT23−3
NCP803SN463T1G 4.63 140−460 SQG SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN120T1G 1.20 140−460 SSW SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN293D1T1G 2.93 1−3.3 SSX SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN293D2T1G 2.93 20−66 SSY SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
NCP803SN293D3T1G 2.93 100−330 SSZ SOT23−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ120T1G 1.20 140−460 ZV SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ293T1G 2.93 140−460 ZW SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ308T1G 3.08 140−460 ZX SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ438T1G 4.38 140−460 ZY SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ463T1G 4.63 140−460 ZZ SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ293D1T1G 2.93 1−3.3 YA SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ293D2T1G 2.93 20−66 YB SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
MAX803SQ293D3T1G 2.93 100−330 YC SC70−3
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*Contact your ON Semiconductor sales representative for other threshold voltage options.